
RESOLUTION NO. 5-87 

1987 LEVIES 

DISTRICT EVALUATION RATE AMOUNT 

STATE 1,432,046,465 3.59380 5,146.466.00 

COUNTY 1,431,196,925 
CURRENT EXPENSE 1.40590 2,012,136.00 
VETERAN'S RELIEF . 01130 16,100.00 
MENTAL HEALTH . 02500 35,778.00 

CITY OF SHELTON 219,184,404 3.37500 739,747.36 
EMS .25000 54,796.10 

HOSPITAL 
GENERAL 1,431,196,925 .08870 126,885.85 

LIBRARY 1,212,012,521 .45740 554,374.53 

CEMETERY DISTRICT #1 211,737,409 .02370 5,000.00 

ROAD DISTRICT #1 1,212,012,521 1. 69250 2,051,212.00 

SKOKOMISH FLOOD ZONE 38,320,717 .50000 19,160.36 

PORT OF ALLYN 254,579,428 .19370 49,288.78 

PORT OF DEWATTO 27,717,827 .27560 7,636.50 

PORT OF GRAPEVIEW No budget needed 

PORT OF HOODSPORT 52,749,553 .22030 11,618.96 

PORT OF SHELTON 489,642,285 .28970 141,830.00 
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT DIST. .45000 220,339.03 

PORT OF TAHUYA 78,142,548 .08490 6,630.00 

SCHOOL DISTICT-#42 
BOND 44,602,328 .31390 14,000.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #54 
BOND 125,133,845 2.19770 275,000.00 
GENERAL 121,742,011 .86250 105,000.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #68/137 
BOND 301,602,390 2.32100 700,000.00 

GENERAL 284,052,562 1. 45050 412,000.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #309 
BOND 487,482,948 .61550 300,000.00 
GENERAL 460,054,656 1.15210 530,000.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #311 
CAPITAL PROJECT 98,916,702 .20220 20,000.00 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #402 
BOND 229,526,938 1. 30710 300,000.00 
GENERAL 221,913,030 .44170 98,000.00 
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DISTRICT 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #403 
BOND 
GENERAL 

SCHOOL DISTRICT #404 
BOND 
CAPITAL PROJECT 

F.P.D. #1 
EXPENSE 
BONb 
EMS 

F.P.D. #2 
EXPENSE 
BOND 
RESERVE 
EMS 

F.P.D. #3 
EXPENSE 
RESERVES 
EMS 

F.P.D. #4 
EXPENSE 
RESERVE 
BOND 
EMS 

F.P.D. #5 
EXPENSE 
RESERVE 
EMS 

F.P.D. #6 
EXPENSE 
RESERVE 
BOND 
EMS 

F.P.D. #8 
EXPENSE 
BOND 
EMS 

F.P.D. #9 
EXPENSE 
BOND 
EMS 

F.P.D. #11 
EXPENSE 
BOND 
EMS 

EVALUATIONS 

391,426,470 
379,724,263 

252,325,761 

44,599,000 
43,684,849 
44,599,000 

197,990,148 
195,075,126 

64,163,124 

132,350,253 

130,104,727 
132,350,253 

322,091,842 

81,813,885 

80,903,625 
81,813,885 

52,564,739 
51,259,712 
52,564,739 

13,819,597 
13,823,089 
13,819,597 

45,419,177 
44,484,032 
44,459,177 

RATE AMOUNT 

1.40520 550,000.00 
1.18510 450,000.00 

.35670 90,000.00 
1.28570 324,415.00 

.72220 32,209.81 

.13280 5,800.00 
- .25000 11,149.75 

1.07590 213,000.00 
.16410 32,000.00 
.10680 21,143.01 
.25000 49,497.54 

.49130 31,522.00 

.07800 5,000.00 

.25000 16,040.78 

.40470 53,563.00 

.31700 41,951.00 

.25760 33,502.50 

.25000 33,087.56 

1.26680 408,000.00 
.23320 .75,111.82 
.25000 80,522.96 

.56110 45,900.00 

.03580 2,922.79 

.41540 33,602,50 

.25000 20,453.47 

.55540 29,190.81 

.24740 12,680.00 

.25000 13,141.18 

.79600 11,000.00 

.37990 5,250.00 

.25000 3,454.90 

.63770 28,961.15 

.16860 7,500.00 

.25000 11,354.79 
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F.P.D. #12 
EXPENSE 
BOND 
EMS 

F.P.D. #13 
EXPENSE 
EMS 

F.P.D. #15 
EXPENSE 
COUPON WARRANT 

F.P.D. #16 
EXPENSE 
EMS 

F.P.D. #17 
EXPENSE 
BOND. 
EMS 

F.P.D. #18 
EXPENSE 
RESERVE 
EMS 

EVALUATION 

20,313,261 
20,695,508 
20,313,261 

25,711,320 

26,257,259 

33,355,986 

31,963,430 
31,566,220 
31,963,430 

; 

19,721,894 

RATE AMOUNT 

• 77690 15,780.62 
.19330 4,000.00 
.25000 5,078.32 

1. 05730 27,183.06 
.25000 6,427.83 

1.11940 29,392.82 
• 05720 1,500.00 

.96480 32,181.60 

.25000 8,339.00 

.60000 19,175.00 

.18380 5,800.00 

.25000 7,990.86 

: 

.96340 19,000.00 

.08650 1,705.46 

.25000 4,930.47 

Dated this 20th day of January, 1987. 

ATTEST: 

~WCt? A]' ~cJdq 
Clerk of the Board 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 


