RESOLUTION NO. 5-87 1987 LEVIES

DISTRICT	EVALUATION	RATE	AMOUNT
STATE	1,432,046,465	3.59380	5,146.466.00
COUNTY CURRENT EXPENSE VETERAN'S RELIEF MENTAL HEALTH	1,431,196,925	1.40590 .01130 .02500	2,012,136.00 16,100.00 35,778.00
CITY OF SHELTON EMS	219,184,404	3.37500 .25000	739,747.36 54,796.10
HOSPITAL GENERAL	1,431,196,925	.08870	126,885.85
LIBRARY	1,212,012,521	.45740	554,374.53
CEMETERY DISTRICT #1	211,737,409	.02370	5,000.00
ROAD DISTRICT #1	1,212,012,521	1.69250	2,051,212.00
SKOKOMISH FLOOD ZONE	38,320,717	.50000	19,160.36
PORT OF ALLYN	254,579,428	.19370	49,288.78
PORT OF DEWATTO	27,717,827	.27560	7,636.50
PORT OF GRAPEVIEW	No budget needed		
PORT OF HOODSPORT	52,749,553	.22030	11,618.96
PORT OF SHELTON INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT	489,642,285 DIST.	.28970 .45000	141,830.00 220,339.03
PORT OF TAHUYA	78,142,548	.08490	6,630.00
SCHOOL DISTICT. #42 BOND	44,602,328	.31390	14,000.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #54 BOND GENERAL	125,133,845 121,742,011	2.19770 .86250	275,000.00 105,000.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #68/137 BOND GENERAL	301,602,390 284,052,562	2.32100 1.45050	700,000.00 412,000.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #309 BOND GENERAL	487,482,948 460,054,656	.61550 1.15210	300,000.00 530,000.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #311 CAPITAL PROJECT	98,916,702	.20220	20,000.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #402 BOND GENERAL	229,526,938 221,913,030	1.30710 .44170	300,000.00 98,000.00

DISTRICT	EVALUATIONS	RATE	AMOUNT
SCHOOL DISTRICT #403			
BOND	391,426,470	1.40520	550,000.00
GENERAL	379,724,263	1.18510	450,000.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #404		75470	00,000,00
BOND	252,325,761	.35670	90,000.00 324,415.00
CAPITAL PROJECT		1.28570	524,415,00
F.P.D. #1 EXPENSE	44,599,000	.72220	32,209.81
BOND	43,684,849	.13280	5,800.00
EMS	44,599,000	.25000	11,149.75
F.P.D. #2			
EXPENSE	197,990,148	1.07590	213,000.00
BOND	195,075,126	.16410	32,000.00
RESERVE		.10680	21,143.01
EMS		.25000	49,497.54
F.P.D. #3			71 F22 00
EXPENSE	64,163,124	.49130	31,522.00
RESERVES		.07800	5,000.00
EMS		.25000	16,040.78
F.P.D. #4	172 750 257	.40470	53,563.00
EXPENSE RESERVE	132,350,253	.31700	41,951.00
BOND	130,104,727	.25760	33,502.50
EMS	132,350,253	.25000	33,087.56
F.P.D. #5			
EXPENSE	322,091,842	1.26680	408,000.00
RESERVE		.23320	75,111.82
EMS		.25000	80,522.96
F.P.D. #6	01 017 005	56110	45,900.00
EXPENSE	81,813,885	.56110 .03580	2,922.79
RESERVE	80,903,625	.41540	33,602,50
BOND EMS	81,813,885	.25000	20,453.47
F.P.D. #8	52,564,739	.55540	29,190.81
EXPENSE BOND	51,259,712	.24740	12,680.00
EMS	52,564,739	.25000	13,141.18
	,		
F.P.D. #9	13,819,597	.79600	11,000.00
EXPENSE BOND	13,823,089	.37990	5,250.00
EMS	13,819,597	.25000	3,454.90
F.P.D. #11			
EXPENSE	45,419,177	.63770	28,961.15
BOND	44,484,032	.16860	7,500.00
EMS	44,459,177	.25000	11,354.79

DISTRICT	EVALUATION	RATE	AMOUNT
F.P.D. #12			
EXPENSE	20,313,261	.77690	15,780.62
BOND	20,695,508	.19330	4,000.00
EMS	20,313,261	.25000	5,078.32
F.P.D. #13			
EXPENSE	25,711,320	1.05730	27,183.06
EMS		.25000	6,427.83
F.P.D. #15			
EXPENSE	26,257,259	1.11940	29,392.82
COUPON WARRANT		.05720	1,500.00
F.P.D. #16			
EXPENSE	33,355,986	.96480	32,181.60
EMS		.25000	8,339.00
F.P.D. #17			
EXPENSE	31,963,430	.60000	19,175.00
BOND	31,566,220	.18380	5,800.00
EMS	31,963,430	.25000	7,990.86
F.P.D. #18			-
EXPENSE	19,721,894	.96340	19,000.00
RESERVE	,,	.08650	1,705.46
EMS		.25000	4,930.47
Lino		. 25000	4,550.47

Dated this 20th day of January, 1987.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairperon Eager

Commissioner Gibson

Clerk of the Board

ATTEST:

Commissioner McGee